
Month Area Lead Organization Lead Trainer E-mail Address Phone
Location of 

Training (City)
Notes

January 8, 2025
Eastern 

Washington
Molina Healthcare

Tracy 

Papachristodoulou
Tracy.Papachristodoulou@Molinhealthcare.com 360-581-9359 Spokane

January 23, 2025
Western 

Washington
NWRC Joanie Serena joanie.serena@dshs.wa.gov 360-676-6749 Bellingham

February 13, 2025
Eastern 

Washington
AHP LeAnne Branam  leanne.branam@cc-ahp.com 509-881-5446 Wenatchee

February 7, 2025
Western 

Washington
CCW Njambi Casten

Ncasten@coordinatedcarehealth.com; 

CCWHealthhomes@Centene.com
253-324-0961

Tacoma

March 13, 2025
Eastern 

Washington
SEWAALTC Misty Kabrich misty.kabrich@dshs.wa.gov 509-317-7095 Yakima

March 6, 2025
Western 

Washington
FLC Hannah Brendemuhl hannah.brendemuhl@fulllifecare.org 206-200-1197 Seattle

April 3, 2025
Eastern 

Washington
SEWAALTC Misty Kabrich misty.kabrich@dshs.wa.gov 509-317-7095 Yakima

April 24, 2025
Western 

Washington
AAADSW Amberly Rose Amberly.rose@dshs.wa.gov 360-759-4303 Vancouver

May 22, 2025
Eastern 

Washington
UHC Angela McEachran angela.mceachran@uhc.com 952-406-6390 Spokane

May 13, 2025
Western 

Washington
PCHS Kris Dowling kris.dowling@piercecountywa.gov 253-878-0380 Tacoma

June 6, 2025
Eastern 

Washington
CCW Njambi Casten

Ncasten@coordinatedcarehealth.com; 

CCWHealthhomes@Centene.com
253-324-0961

Yakima

June 25, 2025
Western 

Washington
Molina Healthcare

Tracy 

Papachristodoulou
Tracy.Papachristodoulou@Molinhealthcare.com 360-581-9359 Olympia

July 30, 2025
Eastern 

Washington
Wellpoint Shannon Weber Shannon.Weber2@wellpoint.com 360-265-6967 Yakima

July 10, 2025
Western 

Washington
CHPW James Cook Healthhomes@chpw.org 206-613-8936 Seattle

August 28, 2025
Eastern 

Washington
CHPW James Cook Healthhomes@chpw.org 206-613-8936 East Wenatchee

August 7, 2025
Western 

Washington
UHC Eddie Brittenham eddie.brittenham@uhc.com 763-283-4579 Renton

September 24, 2025
Eastern 

Washington
Molina Healthcare

Tracy 

Papachristodoulou
Tracy.Papachristodoulou@Molinhealthcare.com 360-581-9359 Spokane

September 10, 2025
Western 

Washington
Wellpoint Jordyn Martinez Jordyn.Martinez@wellpoint.com 206-305-6100 Seattle

October 7, 2025
Eastern 

Washington
AHP LeAnne Branam  leanne.branam@cc-ahp.com 509-881-5446 Wenatchee

October 23, 2025
Western 

Washington
NWRC Joanie Serena joanie.serena@dshs.wa.gov 360-676-6749 Bellingham

November 13, 2025
Eastern 

Washington
CHPW James Cook Healthhomes@chpw.org 206-613-8936 Spokane

November 6, 2025
Western 

Washington
UHC Eddie Brittenham eddie.brittenham@uhc.com 763-283-4579 Renton

December 16, 2025
Eastern 

Washington
Wellpoint Jordyn Martinez Jordyn.Martinez@wellpoint.com 206-305-6100 Yakima
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December 5, 2025
Western 

Washington
CCW Zane Fleming

Zfleming@coordinatedcarehealth.com, 

CCWHealthhomes@Centene.com
253-442-1539

Tacoma

Comm. Choice/AHP should volunteer for two sessions in Eastern WA

Pierce County AAA should volunteer for two sessions in Western WA

FLC should volunteer for two sessions in Western Washington

AAA DSW should volunteer for two sessions in Western Washington

Wellpoint should volunteer for three sessions in Eastern Washington

Wellpoint should volunteer for three sessions in Eastern Washington

UHC should volunteer for three sessions in Eastern Washington

UHC should volunteer for three sessions in Western Washington

CHPW should volunteer for three sessions in Eastern Washington

CHPW should volunteer for three sessions in Western Washington

Please volunteer for the following number of sessions, you may not be assigned 

to all of the months that you submit.

CCW should volunteer for three sessions in Eastern Washington

CCW should volunteer for three sessions in Western Washington

NWRC should volunteer for two sessions in Western Washington

Olympic AAA should volunteer for two sessions in Western Washington

SE WA ALTC should volunteer for two sessions in Eastern Washington

Molina should volunteer for three sessions in Eastern Washington

Molina should volunteer for three sessions in Western Washington


